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       $5000 ADDED

PLAYERSPLAYERSPLAYERSPLAYERS *DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE*

ENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZES CREASED SLACKS WITH A BELT

$100 ENTRY FEE  +  NO GREENS FEE SHIRT WITH A COLLAR (MEN)

FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 3:00 PM FRI. NO JEANS, CORDS, OR SWEATS

ENTER WITH PAYPAL ONLINE  NO T-SHIRTS, SNEAKERS, 

100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK LIVE MUSIC FRIDAY & SATURDAY NITE BOOTS,  SANDELS

PAY 1/4TH  OF THE FIELD CLEAN, DARK, LEATHER TOP 

$5000 ADDED GUARANTEED! SPORTS SHOES ARE OK

SPONSORSSPONSORSSPONSORSSPONSORS FORMATFORMATFORMATFORMAT RULESRULESRULESRULES

ENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZES LIMITED TO 32  ENTRIES "NO CONFLICT RULES"

STARTS AT FRIDAY 6:00 SHARP REGULATION 9 FOOT GOLD CROWN TABLES FOR RACKING A & BREAKING

$20 MINIMUM ENTRY FOR A PLAYER SCHOFIELD EVENT™ FORMAT FOULS ON ALL BALLS

100%+ PAYBACK GUARANTEED 6-5-5-4 & 8 NO SHORT GAMES

PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD PROS ARE WELCOME NO CONCEEDING GAMES

READ ENTRY POLICY & DETAILS ON THE GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS WEB SITE

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDSGOLD CROWN BILLIARDSGOLD CROWN BILLIARDSGOLD CROWN BILLIARDS
3866 PEACH STREET, ERIE, PA 16509 PHONE 814-866-2035

goldcrownbilliardseriepa.com

"NO CONFLICT RULES" ARE LISTED ON THE WEB SITE

SPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONALSPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONALSPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONALSPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONAL

FRIDAY & SATURDAY

APRIL 21-22, 2017

NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

VISIT OUR  BLUES AND SPORTS BAR JUST 
UPSTAIRS FROM GOLD CROWN AND 

ANDY'S ALE HOUSE & GRILLE. 



32 Players  X $100 $3,200

Guaranteed Added Amount $5,325

Sponsors Prize #1 $9,040

Sponsors Prize #2 $800

Total Prize Fund $18,365

SPONSORS

PLACE NAME PRIZES PRIZE

1st Corey Deuel $2,500.00 $3,616

$560

2nd Dennis Hatch $1,700.00 $2,712

$240

3rd-4th Mike Dechaine $1,000.00 $1,356

3rd-4th Bucky Souvanthong $1,000.00 $1,356

5th-8th Ron Casanzio $500.00

5th-8th Jerry Crowe $500.00

5th-8th Bruce Nagle $500.00

5th-8th Lyn Wechsler $500.00

Total $8,200.00 $9,840

PLACE NUMBER PRIZE

1st Mike Dechaine 6 $100.00

PLACE AVERAGE PRIZES

1st Mike Dechaine 2-2 $150.00

2nd Dennis Hatch 2-6 $75.00

SPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONAL
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

APRIL 21ST & 22ND, 2017

LOW BREAK COUNT AVERAGE

HIGH CONSECUTIVE BREAK AND RUNOUTS

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: $18365

FINAL STANDINGS



STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES

1st Corey Deuel San Leandro CA 3 0

2nd Dennis Hatch Buffalo, NY 2 1

3rd-4th Mike Dechaine Providence, RI 1 1

3rd-4th Bucky Souvanthong Binghamtom NY 1 1

5th-8th Bruce Nagle Wilkes Barre PA 0 1

5th-8th Jerry Crowe Bath, NY 0 1

5th-8th Ron Casanzio Rochester NY 0 1

5th-8th Lyn Wechsler Rochester, NY 0 1

FINAL  STANDINGS

SPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONAL

APRIL 21 & 22, 2017

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT



STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES

#1 Seed Dennis Hatch Buffalo, NY 4 (BCA 3-5) 0

#2 Seed Corey Deuel San Leandro CA 4 (BCA 6-3) 0

#3 Seed Lyn Wechsler Rochester, NY 4 (BCA 4-6) 1

#4 Seed Jerry Crowe Bath, NY 4 (BCA 5-7) 1

#5 Seed Mike Dechaine Providence, RI 6 (BCA 1-3) 2

#6 Seed Bucky Souvanthong Binghamtom NY 6 (BCA 5-3) 2

#7 Seed Ron Casanzio Rochester NY 7 (BCA 5-2) 3

#8 Seed Bruce Nagle Wilkes Barre PA 7 (BCA 5-8) 3

9th-10th Tony Alecci Erie PA 6 4

9th-10th Kenny Greer Fairlawn OH 5 4

11th-14th Brian Alfredo Sharon, PA 5 4

11th-14th Nick Coppola Silver Creek NY 5 4
11th-14th Ed Hancock Mansfield OH 5 4

11th-14th Shayne Morrow Erie, PA 5 4

15th-20th Shawn Putnam Youngstown OH 5 4

15th-20th Aaron Czetli Cuyahoga Falls OH 4 4

15th-20th Shawn Stratton Erie PA 3 4

15th-20th Chad Bowling Akron OH 2 4

15th-20th Alicia Hoff Rittman OH 2 4

15th-20th Dave Mills Hamburg NY 2 4

21st-28th Ben Jones Willowick, OH 3 4

21st-28th Dylan Stuck Friendship NY 3 4

21st-28th Tony Antone Buffalo, NY 2 4

21st-28th Mark Carroll Erie PA 2 4

21st-28th Derrick Kugler Irwin PA 2 4

21st-28th Butch Weimer Latrobe PA 2 4

21st-28th Joe Peterson Meadville PA 1 4
21st-28th Anthony Rotondo Glenshaw PA 1 4

29th-32nd Phil Millimaci Fairview PA 1 4

29th-32nd Tim Black Jr. Erie PA 0 4

29th-32nd Dick Casey Erie PA 0 4

29th-32nd Bill Skrutsky Erie PA 0 4

QUALIFYING ROUNDS



SPRING TRI-STATE INVITATIONAL

NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

APRIL 21 & 22, 2016

BREAK COUNT NUMBER OF

STANDING NAME HOME TOWN AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS

1 Mike Dechaine  Waterville ME 2.2 38

2 Dennis Hatch  Trail Creek IN 2.6 35

3 Shawn Putnam  Youngstown OH 4.2 30

3 Shayne Morrow  Erie PA 4.2 31

5 Ed Hancock  Mansfield OH 4.5 32

6 Corey Deuel  San Leandro CA 4.8 36

7 Lyn Wechsler  Rochester NY 4.9 28

7 Ben Jones  Willowick OH 4.9 29

9 Bucky Souvanthong  Brighamtom NY 5.1 44

10 Ron Casanzio  Rochester NY 5.4 41

11 Derrick Kugler  Irwin PA 5.7 18

11 Shawn Stratton  Erie PA 5.7 23

11 Dylan Stuck  Friendship NY 5.7 27

14 Jerry Crowe  Bath NY 5.8 27

14 Kenny Greer  Fairlawn OH 5.8 28

16 Brian Alfredo  Masury OH 6.0 34

16 Nick Coppola  Silver Creek NY 6.0 36

16 Bruce Nagle  Wilkes Barre PA 6.0 38

19 Chad Bowling  Akron OH 6.1 21

19 Tony Antone  Buffalo NY 6.1 21

19 Butch Weimer  Latrobe PA 6.1 23

19 Aaron Czetli  Cuyahoga Falls OH 6.1 29

23 Dave Mills  Hamburg NY 6.2 18

23 Alicia Hoff  Rittman OH 6.2 20

25 Anthony Rotondo  Glenshaw PA 6.4 16

26 Joe Peterson  Meadville PA 6.5 18

27 Mark Carroll  Erie PA 6.8 20

28 Bill Skrutsky  Erie PA 6.9 13

28 Tony Alecci  Erie PA 6.9 36

30 Tim Black Jr  Erie PA 7.0 13

31 Dick Casey  Erie PA 7.3 13

32 Phil Millimaci  Fairview PA 7.6 16

Finished In The Money

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION


